Agenda for December 3, 2008 - 11:00 am

CONSENT AGENDA

Items on the Consent Agenda will be voted on in a group as one of the first items of business. At the request
of any Commissioner, a consent item may be moved to the Regular Agenda for discussion purposes.

Number Case Number

C-SW1

C-SW2

C-SW3

C-SW4

C-SW5

C-SWe

C-SW7

Page 1 of 4

AD-08-488

PU-05-47

PU-08-48

PU-08-691

PU-08-692

PU-08-721

PU-05-305

Title or Subject Matter

Approval of Minutes of the November 20, 26, 2008 Commission Meetings

Approval of Bills

Public Service Commission
Sixty-first Legislative Session (2009)
Misc. Case

Pre-filed Bill Drafts

PPM Energy, Inc.
Rugby Wind Farm - Pierce County
Siting Application

Corrected Certificate

Minnkota Power Coop., Inc.
Pillsbury-Fargo 230 kV Transmission Line
Siting Application

Tree & Shrub Mitigation Plan

Otter Tail Corporation
BNSF Railway - Signa Lights - Cass County, ND
Public Convenience & Necessity

Order and Certificate

Otter Tail Corporation
BNSF Railway - Switch Station - Cass County, ND
Public Convenience & Necessity

Order and Certificate

Otter Tail Corporation
Dustin Burchill - Cass County, ND
Public Convenience & Necessity

Order and Certificate

PPM Energy, Inc.
230 kV Transmission Line
Siting Application

Corrected Certificate/Permit
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Number Case Number Title or Subject Matter

C-KC1 PU-07-596 Belle Fourche Pipeline Company
8-Inch Crude Qil Pipeline/McKenzie County
Siting Application

Tree & Shrub Mitigation Plan

C-TC1 RR-08-833 J-Sons Inc., Contractors
Rail Clearance Variance - Ray Farmers Union
Application

Acknowledgment of Rail Clearance Variance Application Withdrawal

C-TC2 AU-08-903 Jeremy J. Ferderer
Auctioneer
License Application

New License

REGULAR AGENDA

Number Case Number Title or Subject Matter

SW1 PU-07-169 Basin Electric Power Coop Inc.
230 kV Transmission Line/Stark to Bowman Ctys
Siting Application

Order, Corridor Certificate & Route Permit

SW2 AM-08-9 Columbus
2008 Phase 9 Construction
Project

Contract Award for Tree Planting

SW3 PU-08-766 Otter Tail Corporation
49.5mw Wind Farm - Luverne - Barnes/Steele Cntys
Public Convenience & Necessity

Order & Certificate
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Number
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Sw4

SW5

SW6

SW7

SW7

KC1

KC1

Case Number
PU-08-862

AM-08-888

AM-08-753

PU-08-885

PU-08-901

PU-08-898

PU-08-902

REGULAR AGENDA

Title or Subject Matter

Otter Tail Corporation
Electric Rate Increase
Application

Interim Rates

Public Service Commission
2009 - 2012 ND Reclamation Simplified Grant
Application

Major Projects for 2009

Public Service Commission
2008 AML Coal Fire Suppression Grant
Application

Procurement of Construction Services

Montana-Dakota Ultilities Co., a Division of MDU
December 2008
Fuel Cost Adjustment

And

Northern States Power Company
December 2008
Fuel Cost Adjustment

Discussion Only

Northern States Power Company
December 2008
Cost of Gas

And

Great Plains Natural Gas Co.
December 2008
Cost of Gas

Discussion Only
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Number Case Number

Page 4 of 4

TC1 PU-08-578

TC2 PU-08-815

REGULAR AGENDA

Title or Subject Matter

Midcontinent Communications / ND Telephone Co.
Interconnection Agreement Amendment
Application

Order on Interconnection Agreement Amendment

Midcontinent Communications / Consolidated Telcom
Interconnection Agreement
Application

Order on Interconnection Agreement
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